

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	1993 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013
Distribution Date:	July 25, 2013
Contact Name:	Richard O. Davis
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7285
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	rdavis@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://www.uheaa.org/investors

Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	31,093	30,732	64,485,385	63,692,480	337,135	355,869	8.54%	8.50%	3.38%	3.32%	3.15%	3.06%	99.99	98.24
Unsubsidized Stafford	12,913	12,801	35,248,632	34,977,957	911,016	844,414	4.77%	4.75%	3.49%	3.44%	3.30%	3.22%	108.18	107.08
Subsidized Consolidation	30,211	30,025	342,019,031	336,145,544	1,659,518	1,663,073	45.30%	44.81%	4.52%	4.42%	3.47%	3.34%	186.20	173.25
Unsubsidized Consolidation	24,187	24,186	309,919,517	311,687,179	2,895,454	3,205,020	41.23%	41.78%	4.34%	4.45%	3.24%	3.33%	219.21	206.18
PLUS and Grad PLUS	234	225	936,760	916,273	16,087	11,280	0.12%	0.12%	4.76%	4.68%	4.52%	4.42%	74.09	70.60
SLS	92	89	297,933	298,296	5,834	6,037	0.04%	0.04%	3.33%	3.27%	3.28%	3.22%	73.63	71.01
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	98,730	98,058	752,907,258	747,717,729	5,825,044	6,085,693	100.00%	100.00%	4.30%	4.29%	3.34%	3.31%	188.57	177.33
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	77,855	77,097	583,796,530	579,012,404	3,760,735	4,096,689	77.44%	77.36%	3.95%	3.93%	2.86%	2.81%	189.70	175.53
Non-Floor	20,875	20,961	169,110,728	168,705,325	2,064,309	1,989,004	22.56%	22.64%	5.54%	5.54%	5.02%	5.00%	184.65	183.51
Total	98,730	98,058	752,907,258	747,717,729	5,825,044	6,085,693	100.00%	100.00%	4.30%	4.29%	3.34%	3.31%	188.57	177.33
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	68,902	70,174	564,358,998	570,708,531	2,021,808	2,382,969	74.65%	76.03%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	2,157	1,519	13,411,555	9,829,044	132,057	91,022	1.79%	1.32%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	1,276	1,061	8,551,198	6,630,191	127,323	92,637	1.14%	0.89%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	892	953	4,722,878	6,149,017	70,167	106,050	0.63%	0.83%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	553	738	4,279,961	4,190,085	98,485	96,664	0.58%	0.57%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	567	525	3,206,797	3,811,121	77,258	103,437	0.43%	0.52%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	481	496	2,592,939	2,434,983	77,030	69,767	0.35%	0.33%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	486	429	2,811,945	2,468,258	86,660	77,870	0.38%	0.34%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	364	444	1,933,697	2,273,326	63,115	77,609	0.26%	0.31%						
271+ Days Delinquent	285	286	1,501,654	1,308,127	70,581	52,014	0.21%	0.18%						
Total Repayment	75,963	76,625	607,371,622	609,802,683	2,824,484	3,150,039	80.42%	81.32%						
In School	1,051	1,013	2,894,611	2,764,375	307,207	282,427	0.42%	0.40%						
Grace	485	304	1,389,443	861,609	136,844	102,499	0.20%	0.13%						
Forbearance	8,135	7,504	65,636,780	61,329,667	1,071,325	1,067,674	8.79%	8.28%						
Deferment	12,878	12,380	74,230,704	71,668,399	1,421,556	1,418,849	9.97%	9.69%						
Claims in Progress	212	196	1,366,826	1,140,563	63,181	42,491	0.19%	0.16%						
Claims Denied ¥	6	36	17,272	150,433	447	21,714	0.01%	0.02%						
Total Portfolio	98,730	98,058	752,907,258	747,717,729	5,825,044	6,085,693	100.00%	100.00%						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	Portfolio by School Type •							
4 Year	85,907	68,380	656,751,960	544,766,688	5,401,589	4,551,459	87.27%	72.87%
2 Year	6,635	11,307	23,030,960	43,704,994	211,933	391,265	3.06%	5.85%
Proprietary	3,956	17,882	11,800,425	148,752,114	123,405	1,105,064	1.57%	19.88%
Unknown	2,232	489	61,323,913	10,493,933	88,117	37,905	8.10%	1.40%
Total Balance	98,730	98,058	752,907,258	747,717,729	5,825,044	6,085,693	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio by SAP Index

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	2,419	2,433	7,035,168	7,119,652	251,000	234,480	0.96%	0.98%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	22,841	32,454	53,935,027	73,711,081	702,107	799,820	7.20%	9.89%
LIBOR+2.24	1,438	1,419	19,613,069	19,125,037	238,818	205,596	2.62%	2.56%
LIBOR+2.64	35,315	50,966	418,296,562	590,238,788	2,417,662	3,861,118	55.45%	78.81%
T+2.20/2.80	3,445	3,346	7,208,727	7,048,532	50,835	50,764	0.96%	0.94%
T+2.50/3.10	654	573	1,565,025	1,413,706	26,216	23,297	0.21%	0.19%
T+3.10	6,282	6,237	45,309,514	46,765,265	663,634	860,673	6.06%	6.32%
T+3.25	609	536	2,246,977	2,114,377	51,209	45,717	0.30%	0.29%
T+3.50	25,727	94	197,697,189	181,291	1,423,563	4,228	26.24%	0.02%
Total Pool Balance	98,730	98,058	752,907,258	747,717,729	5,825,044	6,085,693	100.00%	100.00%

Borrower Benefits

Timely Payment Benefit

1% after 36 On-time Payments	5,820	5,921	49,531,663	49,951,712	169,723	171,884	6.55%	6.65%
1% after 48 On-time Payments	25,211	24,774	269,038,940	269,570,701	575,030	594,775	35.54%	35.84%
2% after 48 On-time Payments	5,000	4,981	5,262,375	5,285,972	3,292	3,437	0.69%	0.70%
None Offered	62,699	62,382	429,074,280	422,909,344	5,076,999	5,315,597	57.22%	56.81%
Total	98,730	98,058	752,907,258	747,717,729	5,825,044	6,085,693	100.00%	100.00%

Automatic Payment Benefit

25 bp	251	262	2,617,257	2,544,059	18,847	20,543	0.35%	0.34%
50 bp	5,557	5,652	53,949,415	55,429,089	171,977	204,901	7.13%	7.38%
125 bp	30,384	30,371	298,614,467	302,358,065	552,425	768,102	39.43%	40.21%
None Offered	62,538	61,773	397,726,119	387,386,516	5,081,795	5,092,147	53.09%	52.07%
Total	98,730	98,058	752,907,258	747,717,729	5,825,044	6,085,693	100.00%	100.00%

Principal Reduction:

2% Principal Reduction ‡	1,337	640	11,040,959	1,610,256	140,457	20,760	1.47%	0.22%
None Offered	97,393	97,418	741,866,299	746,107,473	5,684,587	6,064,933	98.53%	99.78%
Total	98,730	98,058	752,907,258	747,717,729	5,825,044	6,085,693	100.00%	100.00%

The Board completed the conversion of its Nelnet serviced portfolio to its InHouse servicing unit on June 4,2013. Data reported for the Nelnet serviced portfolio is as of May 15, 2013.

• The School Type reporting has been revised beginning June 2013.

‡ Includes all loans ever eligible for the 2% principal reduction. Data not available to breakout qualified and disqualified loans.

¥ Unavailable until June 2013, thereafter cumulative denied claims.